

APPENDIX A

2016 Housing Committee Members

Chair-	John Turner (RCDC)  turnerjh4@msn.com   541-922-8605
City of Pendleton- Robb Corbett (City Mgr) 541-966-0201 robb.corbett@ci.pendleton.or.us
PDC representative-   Charles Denight   541-969-4551   charles.denight@ci.pendleton.or.us 
Public Works/ City Planner representative-   George Clough  George.Clough@ci.pendleton.or.us 
						541-966-0247
City Engineer-    Tim Simons   541-966-0203   tim.simons@ci.pendleton.or.us 
RARE intern (acts as secretary and keeps minutes)  Haley Meisenholder 310-760-1295
Construction Industry - Tyson Furstenberg (McCormick Construction)                                              
                                          Tyson@mccormackconstruction.com    541-429-0510
Home Builders-   Dusty Pace   541-969-9506  dustypace56@gmail.com  
Realtors- Kevin Hale (Coldwell Banker) kevinhale@coldwellbankerwhitney.com  541-969-8243
Energy Trust of Oregon-   Susan Badger-Jones  Susan.Badger-Jones@energytrust.org  
541—263-1103
Finance- Elaine Anderson ElaineAnderson@UmpquaBank.com    541-215-3836
	  Mark Mascall   mmascall@columbiabank.com    541-969-8977
Major employer- Bob Bahrns (Newlywed Foods)  bobbahrns@newlywedsfoods.com  
541-966-5900 (w)
BMCC-  Diane Drebin    ddrebin@bluecc.edu   541-278-5796


					1.

Oregon Regional Solutions-     Scott Fairley     scott.g.fairley@oregon.gov  541- 429-2120
Umatilla County-    Tamra Mabbott   tamra.mabbott@umatillacounty.net
Pacific Power-  Bill Clemens  509-520-7788  william.clemens@pacificorp.com    
RCDC-    Art Hill   ahill@eoni.com    541-379-0279
	   Mike Short   mshort@beobank.com    541-256-0434

Property Management -   LaVonne Stephens   lstephens@wtechlink.us  
541-379-5508
EO-  Antonio Sierra  asierra@eastoregonian.com
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